

WEST 57TH STREET SURFACING

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: W. 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,948,822.00

Asphalt Surfacing

Bidder: Company

1205 W. Russell

Address: 5110 E. 57TH STREET

Budget: \$ 10,000.00

Address: Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 2.27.20

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.4414

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Value of OFM:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	4,163	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,815.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	5,931	\$ 6.20	\$ 36,772.20
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	584	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,620.80
5	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	28	\$ 6.20	\$ 173.60
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	765	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,125.50
7	110.1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	FT	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	10,078	\$ 3.70	\$ 37,288.60
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	286	\$ 7.65	\$ 2,187.90
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	4,667	\$ 13.00	\$ 60,671.00
11	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SQYD	3,484	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,742.00
13	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished topsoil	CUYD	654	\$ 41.00	\$ 26,814.00
14	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
15	380.9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
16	530.0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SQFT	2,408	\$ 80.80	\$ 194,566.40
17	620.061	Split Rail Wood Fence	Ft	60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
18	680.0440	4" Slotted Corrogated PE Drainage Tubing	LF	268	\$ 38.50	\$ 10,318.00
19	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	4	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	8	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	Special	4" Concrete Pavement	SQYD	104	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,504.00
22	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	696	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,062.40
23	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
24	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	10	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00
25	634.0330	Raised Pavement Markers	Ft	6,337	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,788.28
26	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EACH	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	6,736	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,145.12
28	634.0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	EACH	52	\$ 302.50	\$ 15,730.00
29	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	2	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
30	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	25	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00
31	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EACH	36	\$ 11.00	\$ 396.00
32	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	182	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,201.20
33	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	60	\$ 7.70	\$ 462.00
34	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	26	\$ 8.80	\$ 228.80
35	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SQFT	134.25	\$ 19.80	\$ 2,658.15
36	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EACH	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
37	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	EACH	8	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00
38	632.3075	Install Traffic Sign on Wood Pole	EACH	1	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00
39	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	1,580	\$ 0.17	\$ 268.60
40	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	6,959	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,183.03
41	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	4	\$ 33.00	\$ 132.00
42	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	236	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,947.00
43	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	243.3	\$ 6.77	\$ 1,647.14
44	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	202.7	\$ 0.66	\$ 133.78
45	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	3,925	\$ 0.06	\$ 235.50
46	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	L.S.	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
47	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.81	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,336.50
48	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	FT	272	\$ 3.30	\$ 897.60
49	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	21	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,848.00
50	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
51	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
53	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	EACH	2	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
54	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	FT	16	\$ 16.50	\$ 264.00
55	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	24	\$ 29.83	\$ 715.92
56	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	FT	24	\$ 146.30	\$ 3,511.20
57	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CUYD	9.45	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 14,553.00
58	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	871	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,874.30
59	670.6005	Modify Drop Inlet	EACH	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
60	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	EACH	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
61	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	EACH	3	\$ 467.50	\$ 1,402.50
62	680.0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tu	FT	1,110	\$ 29.70	\$ 32,967.00

WEST 57TH STREET SURFACING

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: W. 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,948,822.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell
Address: 5110 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 10,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 2.27.20	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.4414	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM:		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
63	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	2	\$ 786.50	\$ 1,573.00
64	SPECIAL	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid	EACH	2	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
65	SPECIAL	Temporary Inlet Box	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
66	SPECIAL	Remove Junction Box Lid	EACH	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
67	SPECIAL	Curbside Sidewalk Drop Inlet Interface	EACH	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
68	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	43	\$ 8.50	\$ 365.50
69	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	3,612	\$ 19.00	\$ 68,628.00
70	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polyme	TON	3,615	\$ 89.00	\$ 321,735.00
71	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching (PG58-28)	TON	1,763	\$ 110.00	\$ 193,930.00
72	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, 3" Depth	SQYD	15,794	\$ 2.30	\$ 36,326.20
73	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	86	\$ 98.62	\$ 8,481.32
74	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	369	\$ 113.30	\$ 41,807.70
75	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5 B:	EACH	6	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00
76	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	966	\$ 47.00	\$ 45,402.00
77	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	FT	2,777	\$ 29.70	\$ 82,476.90
78	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69 (SPOT REF	FT	261	\$ 60.12	\$ 15,691.32
79	650.8060	Concrete Valley Gutter 9" Thick	SQYD	132	\$ 111.76	\$ 14,752.32
80	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	9,795	\$ 7.32	\$ 71,699.40
81	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,685	\$ 8.69	\$ 14,642.65
82	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	2,284	\$ 15.95	\$ 36,429.80
83	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SQFT	310	\$ 113.30	\$ 35,123.00
84	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SQYD	40.3	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,090.00
85	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	4,131	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,262.00
86	SPECIAL	Texas Underseal Surface Coat	SQYD	15,794	\$ 2.25	\$ 35,536.50
87	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EACH	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
88	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EACH	5	\$ 192.50	\$ 962.50
89	110.1970	Remove Water Main	FT	758	\$ 6.60	\$ 5,002.80
90	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	19	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,358.50
91	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	86	\$ 85.80	\$ 7,378.80
92	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	655	\$ 94.60	\$ 61,963.00
93	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	1	\$ 1,224.30	\$ 1,224.30
94	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	2	\$ 1,757.80	\$ 3,515.60
95	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	2	\$ 3,307.70	\$ 6,615.40
96	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	16	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
97	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EACH	2	\$ 316.80	\$ 633.60
98	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EACH	5	\$ 427.90	\$ 2,139.50
99	900.0712	12" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH	2	\$ 602.80	\$ 1,205.60
100	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	EACH	1	\$ 566.50	\$ 566.50
101	900.1002	8" MJ Plug	EACH	2	\$ 229.90	\$ 459.80
102	900.1004	12" MJ Plug	EACH	2	\$ 331.10	\$ 662.20
103	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	1	\$ 284.90	\$ 284.90
104	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	1	\$ 411.40	\$ 411.40
105	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	EACH	4	\$ 125.40	\$ 501.60
106	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	EACH	12	\$ 140.80	\$ 1,689.60
107	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	EACH	22	\$ 229.90	\$ 5,057.80
108	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	1	\$ 5,729.90	\$ 5,729.90
109	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	EACH	3	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 9,735.00
110	900.1601	Temporary Watermain	FT	725	\$ 17.60	\$ 12,760.00
111	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	EACH	1	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00
112	900.1704	12" Watermain Adjustment	EACH	1	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00
113	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	EACH	4	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 13,860.00
114	900.3000	Water Service Disconnect	EACH	2	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
115	900.3020	Water Service Reconnect, 1-1/4" Service	EACH	2	\$ 1,973.40	\$ 3,946.80
116	900.3165	12" x 1-1/4" Water Service Tap	EACH	2	\$ 1,769.90	\$ 3,539.80
117	900.3410	1-1/4" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	10	\$ 49.50	\$ 495.00
118	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	19	\$ 5.50	\$ 104.50
119	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	86	\$ 6.60	\$ 567.60
120	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	655	\$ 8.80	\$ 5,764.00
121	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	10	\$ 4.40	\$ 44.00
122	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
123	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	EACH	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
124	950.5120	Manhole Bench and Invert Reconstruct	EACH	4	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 5,940.00
125	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
126	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	9	\$ 221.96	\$ 1,997.64

WEST 57TH STREET SURFACING

Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: W. 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,948,822.00

Asphalt Surfacing

Bidder: Company

1205 W. Russell

Address: 5110 E. 57TH STREET

Budget: \$ 10,000.00

Address: Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 2.27.20

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.271.4414

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Value of OFM:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
127	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	EACH	9	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,227.50
128	SPECIAL	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid	EACH	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
129	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	EACH	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
130	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	EACH	24	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00
131	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 1,347.50
132	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	FT	24	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,904.00
133	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	EACH	2	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
134	635.5640	Furnish Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8'	Each	24	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 52,272.00
135	635.5840	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' /	EACH	24	\$ 192.50	\$ 4,620.00
136	635.6220	Install LED Luminaire Class C	Each	24	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,980.00
137	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	496	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,666.56
138	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	FT	823	\$ 1.49	\$ 1,226.27
139	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	FT	1,200	\$ 0.83	\$ 996.00
140	SPECIAL	Salvage LED Luminaire Head for Reuse	EACH	24	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,980.00
141	SPECIAL	PIPELINE PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 14,682.53	\$ 14,682.53
142	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	340	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 2,310,122.63